01-12-2004

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2643013 U.S. Patent and Tradem	
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼ V	<b>V</b> / <b>V</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Kaiser Aerospace & Electronics Corporation	Name: Kaiser Compositek, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
<u></u> _		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	<u> </u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1095 Columbia Street	
Security Agreement Change of Na	ame	
Other		
	City: Brea State: CA Zip: 92821	
12/23/2003		
Execution Date:	—— Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,281,454	
<del></del>		
Additional num	bers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde		
concerning document should be mailed:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name: John G. Price	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Collette & Erickson LLP	✓ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit accou	
Suite 4350	Admonized to be changed to deposit decor	
	9	
Street Address: 555 California Street	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:		
····		
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94104	8. Deposit account number:	
•		
	TUSE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
Andrew H Pontious (Reg. No. 40,776)	12/31/2003	

uments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kaiser Aerospace & Electronics Corporation, a corporation of the State of Nevada ("KAEC"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest to and under the following United States Patent: US Patent No. 5,281,454; Issue Date January 25, 1994 (the "Patent").

WHEREAS, Kaiser Compositek, Inc., a corporation of the State of California ("KCI"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KAEC has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto KCI, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which have been or may hereafter be filed claiming priority to the United States Patent in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions and reissues thereof.

AND KAEC HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND KAEC HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to KCI, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to, or coming known to, KAEC respecting the Patent and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible for KCI, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite our signature.

Kaiser Aerospace & Electronics Corporation

Title: Paul M. Coe, Assistant Secretary

Date: December 23, 2003

STATE OF IOWA	)	
	)	SS.
COUNTY OF LINN	)	

On this 23rd day of December 2003, before me a Notary Public In and for said County and State, personally appeared Paul M. Coe who being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is Assistant Secretary of Kaiser Aerospace & Electronics Corporation, the corporation described in the above ASSIGNMENT and that (he/she) executed the above ASSIGNMENT as a free act on behalf of Kaiser Aerospace & Electronics Corporation.

Marlene a. Le Mont

Marlene A. LeMont

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 3-1-04

SEAL:

3104